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St. Mary MacKillop Primary School is committed to child safety. We believe all students deserve, as a fundamental right, safety and protection from all forms of abuse and neglect.

Hi Everyone,

We are a proud Catholic school, in fact, “we live and 

celebrate our Catholic Faith.” (SMMPS Mission Statement).

A time of deep significance for those of us who are Catholic, is 

the Season Of Lent, which we are entering this Wednesday. 

We talk of abstinence during the season of lent. Pope Leo XIV 

offers a profound invitation that challenges us all: 

“I would like to invite you to a very practical and frequently 

unappreciated form of abstinence; that of refraining from 

words that offend or hurt our neighbour. Let us begin by 

disarming our language, avoiding harsh words and rash 

judgement, refraining from slander and speaking ill of those 

who are not present and cannot defend themselves.”

What a wonderful and practical way to start Lent. We can choose 

to be kind. Let’s make that our goal this Lent.

Have a wonderful week of kindness, everyone.

Anthony McCluskey

Principal

Dear Parents and guardians, for safety reasons, the back-school 

gates will be locked at 4 PM each day. Any parents or guardians 

picking up children from ‘Out of Hours School Care’ must use the 

front gate after this time. This new policy ensures a secure and safe 

environment for all students, staff and parents. Thank you for your 

understanding and cooperation.

http://www.mmkeilordowns.catholic.edu.au/
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2026 TERM DATES

TERM 1: Friday 30 January – Thursday 02 April (Good Friday 03 April)

TERM 2: Monday 20 April – Friday 26 June

TERM 3: Monday 13 July – Friday 18 September

TERM 4: Monday 05 October – Tuesday 15 December 

(Year 6 finish Friday 11 Dec)
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Ready to kick off the year with purpose? Term 1 at Vio Football School is officially OPEN for registration!

At VFS, we don’t just coach—we develop. Join a community that values technical excellence and personal 

growth.

Secure your spot for Term 1 now: www.viosfootballschool.com

http://www.viosfootballschool.com/


IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER 2026

TERM 1

Tuesday 24 February

2027 Prep Information and Tour @ 9.30am

Wednesday 4 March

2027 Prep Information and Tour @ 9.30am

Friday 6 March

School Closure for MACS Review 2026-just added to the calendar

Monday 9 March

Labour Day Public Holiday

Tuesday 10 March

Reconciliation Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Thursday 12 March

2027 Prep Information and Tour @ 9.30am

Wednesday 11 March to Monday 23 March

Naplan for Years 3 and 5

Monday 23 and Tuesday 24 March

School Photos

Thursday 26 March

Year 3 First Reconciliation @ 12pm

Thursday 2 April

End of Term 1: Students finish @ 1pm

TERM 2

Monday 20 April

School Closure for MACS Review 2026

Friday 1 May

2027 Prep Enrolments Due

Wednesday 6 May

Wonder of Life Ed-Year 5 @ 6.30pm-more details to come

Thursday 7 May

Wonder of Life Ed-Year 6 @ 6.30pm-more details to come

Monday 11 May

2027 Prep New Family Interviews commence

Monday 18 May

2027 Prep Letter of offer issued

Wednesday 20 May

Holy Communion Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Friday 29 May

2027 Prep Letter of Acceptance due

Saturday 30 May

Sacraments of the Holy Communion @ 10.30am and 12.30pm

Monday 8 June

King’s Birthday Public Holiday

Wednesday 10 June

Confirmation Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Monday 15 June

2027 Prep Existing Family Interviews commence

Saturday 20 June

Sacrament of Confirmation @ 10am and 12pm

Friday 26 June

End of Term 2 Students finish @ 1pm


